Bellavista Ranch Planting Record

Block Varietal

5
6
7
7A
8
9
10
11

Root Stock Acres

Merlot 110-R
Cabernet Sauvignon

Zinfandel

Zinfandel St. George
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Petite Sirah 110-R
Petite Sirah 110-R

Petite Sirah (T-bud from [ 110-R

10

Year Pli Spacing
1996 6X9

1997 6X9
1998 5X8
2002 6X9
1998 6X9
2001 6X9
2002 6X9
2007 6X9
2008 6X9

Drip

Drip 12 Ft Row
Drip 12 Ft Row
Drip 12 Ft Row
Drip 12 Ft Row
Drip 12 Ft Row
Drip 6 Ft Row
Drip 9 Ft Row
Drip 9 Ft Row

Frost Trellis Stakes Cross Arms End Posts Trainer Stakes
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No
No Vertical Metal No No No



Bellavista Ranch Harvest Records

Harvest Ye Petite Sirah Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon Zinfandel Total Tonnage
2016 18.86 40.06 46.56 52 157.48
2017 9.21 45.62 64.78 37.01 156.62
2018 13.33 52.13 64.59 54.5 184.55
2019 59.64 61.99 121.63

Price/ton S 2,250 S 1,450 S 3,000 S 1,900
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